## **AGENDA NOTES**

Solicitation Name and Number	Fire Hydrant Replacement, Repair Parts, and Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)
	ITB No.19-101165
Procurement Technician	Sharice Feagins-Bailey
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same prices, terms and conditions	Yes
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of Expiring	Fire Hydrant Replacement, Repair Parts, and Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)
Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	ITB No.19-101165
	CPA No. 1217791
<b>Expiring Contract Number,</b>	\$1,189,930.00
Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	CPA No. 1217791 (Georgia Hydrant Services, Inc.)
Twaru Timounty	
Amount Spent on Expiring Contract	\$605,947.31
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	CPA No. 1217791
Prime Contractor Information and	Georgia Hydrant Services, IncLSBE-Prime
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: Company	Owner: Jody Myers - President
Name, Owner Name and Title, Number	Years in business: 21 Years doing business with DeKalb: 16
years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA,	-
Participation Percentage, Company	F.M. Shelton – LSBE- DeKalb-MSA – 20%
Name, Owner Name and Title,	Owner: Fawn M. Shelton Years in business: 25
Address, Type of Work Provided,	Years doing business with DeKalb: 16
Number of years in business and Previous Business/Contracts and	Services Provided: Fire Hydrant Repair & Replacement
Amounts in DeKalb County)	Materials
• ,	Amount Paid To Date: \$77,120.07
	WAALS Enterprise – LSBE-DeKalb – 2%
	Owner: Willie Smith
	Years in Business: 13
	Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 Services Provided: Hydro-Excavation
	Amount Paid To Date: \$1,700.00
Attachments	Renewal Request Form